
Annex I

Differences in the availability of SYNOP reports between MTN centres during
the 2005 AGM and SMM exercises

Percentage of SYNOP reports received by the MTN centres in comparison with the total number of 
reports received during the October 2005 SMM exercise
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reports received during the 2005 AGM exercise
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Table 1: List of stations for which the differences in the availability
of data between centres during the AGM centres were large

Description of the contents of the columns:
•  RA: WMO Region
•  Country: ISO three-letters abbreviation for the countries
•  Station: WMO index number
•  AGM: Number of reports received by the centres as a whole
•  DIF=(AGM-(average number of reports received))*100*(n)/AGM*(n-1)

 with n = number of centres
 0<=DIF<=100
 DIF=100 if only one centre received reports from the station
DIF=0 if all the centres received the same number of reports

•  Number of reports received by each centre in sequence: AM (Melbourne), BA
(Beijing), DA (Algiers), DE (New-Delhi, ED (Offenbach), EG (Exeter), GO
(Dakar), HE (Cairo), KW (Washington), LF (Toulouse), LZ (Sofia), OK (Prague),
RJ (Tokyo), RU (Moscow), SB (Brasilia)

For the stations of this Table DIF>=50 and AGM >3

RA Country Station AGM DIF AM BA DA DE ED EG GO HE KW LF LZ OK RJ RU SB
6 SWE 02512 60 52 60 60 0 0 60 60 45 0 0 60 60 0 0 60 0
6 GBR 03037 60 70 60 0 0 14 60 60 0 0 0 60 59 0 0 0 0
6 GBR 03105 60 70 60 0 0 15 60 60 0 0 0 60 59 0 0 0 0
6 GBR 03348 60 69 60 0 0 18 60 60 0 0 0 60 59 0 0 0 0
6 GBR 03797 47 62 47 0 0 14 47 47 0 0 0 47 47 47 0 0 0
6 NLD 06321 60 86 60 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0
6 NLD 06375 60 86 60 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0
6 ESP 08330 49 62 49 0 0 49 49 0 18 0 0 49 48 49 0 0 0
1 MAD 08522 60 71 60 0 0 60 60 0 6 0 0 60 0 0 0 54 0
6 HRV 14330 59 55 59 0 0 59 59 59 18 0 0 59 59 0 0 59 0
6 HRV 14370 58 55 58 0 0 58 58 58 18 0 0 58 58 0 0 58 0
6 AZE 37575 41 58 41 41 0 39 0 41 0 41 0 0 41 0 0 40 0
6 AZE 37864 44 71 44 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 44 0
6 SYR 40001 12 55 7 7 8 7 8 7 12 0 0 4 7 7 7 7 0
6 SYR 40045 12 68 4 5 5 5 5 5 12 0 0 3 7 5 5 5 0
6 SYR 40061 12 52 5 8 8 8 8 8 12 0 0 4 8 8 8 8 0
6 SYR 40072 11 51 5 7 8 8 8 7 10 0 0 4 7 8 8 7 0
6 SYR 40080 12 63 5 5 5 5 5 5 12 0 5 5 7 5 5 5 0
2 YEM 41398 11 99 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 YEM 41443 43 91 1 1 7 42 1 0 0 42 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
2 YEM 41452 20 95 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 YEM 41466 38 54 24 24 3 30 24 0 19 38 24 24 24 0 23 24 0
2 YEM 41480 47 52 31 31 3 37 31 0 26 47 31 32 32 0 30 31 0
2 YEM 41481 17 92 1 1 10 14 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 YEM 41494 31 95 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 PAK 41504 44 50 35 35 0 36 35 35 24 1 0 35 35 0 35 1 44
2 PAK 41738 53 53 40 40 3 41 40 40 27 0 0 40 40 0 40 0 53
2 PAK 41759 52 52 40 40 3 41 40 40 27 0 0 39 40 0 40 0 52
2 BGD 41886 51 100 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 LKA 43466 58 79 57 58 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0
2 NPL 44404 40 90 2 39 2 36 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 2



2 NPL 44424 40 89 2 40 2 36 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 NPL 44434 33 91 1 33 1 30 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 NPL 44449 38 89 2 38 2 35 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
2 NPL 44462 40 89 2 40 2 37 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 2
2 NPL 44474 39 92 1 39 1 35 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 NPL 44478 38 89 2 38 2 34 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 THA 48501 60 56 59 60 0 60 58 0 16 0 0 58 0 0 59 0 59
1 GIN 61847 6 56 3 3 3 5 4 3 2 3 0 3 3 0 4 3 4
1 COG 64401 37 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 COG 64453 8 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 COG 64456 23 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 COG 64458 28 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 COG 64459 32 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 COG 64507 24 88 6 3 3 6 3 3 24 3 0 6 0 0 3 3 3
1 COG 64565 10 52 0 9 1 9 9 9 6 0 0 0 0 8 9 8 9
1 MDG 67085 22 50 22 22 21 22 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 22 22 0
1 MOZ 67346 22 50 20 20 2 12 20 20 2 16 0 20 2 0 20 20 3
1 ZWE 67843 43 50 43 43 0 28 0 43 18 41 0 43 0 0 43 43 0
1 NAM 68014 43 55 43 0 0 22 43 43 34 0 0 43 0 43 43 0 0
1 NAM 68018 44 55 44 0 0 23 44 44 35 0 0 44 0 44 44 0 0
1 NAM 68112 59 55 59 0 0 33 59 59 46 0 0 59 0 59 58 0 0
1 NAM 68312 44 55 44 0 0 23 44 44 35 0 0 44 0 44 44 0 0
4 CUB 78310 31 71 18 0 0 21 31 0 25 0 0 31 0 31 0 0 0
4 CUB 78315 32 78 18 0 0 22 32 0 25 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78318 34 50 30 0 0 28 34 20 25 20 20 34 0 0 20 20 19
4 CUB 78322 21 79 9 0 0 12 20 0 21 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78324 22 81 8 0 0 12 21 0 21 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78328 24 81 9 0 0 12 22 0 23 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78344 23 82 8 0 0 11 21 0 22 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78345 24 79 9 0 0 14 23 0 24 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78351 24 80 9 0 0 13 23 0 23 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78355 29 65 15 0 6 19 29 6 23 0 0 28 0 28 6 6 7
4 CUB 78358 33 79 18 0 0 22 33 0 26 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78363 24 80 9 0 0 13 23 0 23 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0
4 CUB 78365 23 80 8 0 0 13 22 0 23 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0
4 SLV 78650 39 82 27 0 0 0 39 0 19 8 0 0 0 27 0 0 18
4 SLV 78655 18 88 13 0 0 0 18 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 SLV 78663 39 82 28 0 0 0 39 0 20 8 0 0 0 27 0 0 18
4 SLV 78670 29 86 21 0 0 0 29 0 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
4 SLV 78672 8 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 HND 78705 33 55 33 0 32 31 29 32 27 2 0 0 0 14 15 0 28
4 HND 78706 27 56 27 0 26 24 25 26 21 3 0 0 0 11 10 0 20
4 HND 78707 17 59 17 0 16 15 14 16 13 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 14
4 HND 78708 42 56 40 0 40 40 37 41 32 5 0 0 0 18 17 0 30
4 HND 78711 33 56 32 0 32 30 31 32 24 3 0 0 0 13 12 0 27
4 HND 78714 21 56 21 0 20 19 21 20 15 1 0 0 0 8 9 0 17
4 HND 78717 28 58 27 0 27 25 23 27 21 5 0 0 0 10 8 0 18
4 HND 78720 48 55 47 0 47 46 44 48 35 8 0 0 0 22 19 0 35
3 COL 80036 16 57 16 0 0 1 14 14 9 0 0 14 0 14 1 14 16
3 COL 80139 7 55 7 0 0 1 6 6 4 1 0 6 0 6 1 6 7
3 GUY 81002 57 51 44 0 0 36 0 57 42 34 0 43 0 44 56 44 49



3 SUR 81209 7 79 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0
3 BRA 83980 45 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
7 ZAF 89004 40 57 40 0 0 40 0 40 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 40 40
7 FIN 89014 33 57 33 0 0 33 33 33 0 0 0 33 33 0 0 33 0
7 USA 89664 59 57 59 0 0 59 0 59 0 0 59 0 0 0 58 59 59
5 FSM 91203 32 56 28 0 3 31 27 11 8 0 20 20 20 18 21 20 0
5 MHL 91258 25 55 25 0 21 20 22 13 0 19 0 14 21 0 14 15 0
5 FSM 91317 10 55 8 0 0 8 10 0 3 0 8 8 8 4 8 8 0
5 MHL 91369 8 63 6 0 1 5 7 0 3 0 5 5 5 2 5 5 0
5 FSM 91425 28 60 20 0 4 19 28 0 9 0 20 21 20 4 20 20 0
5 KIR 91490 20 51 19 0 0 19 19 19 5 0 0 19 0 0 18 19 20
5 VUT 91551 55 57 53 0 0 36 55 44 8 0 0 44 0 0 54 43 49
5 VUT 91555 57 52 56 0 0 48 57 57 12 0 0 41 0 0 56 56 57
5 VUT 91565 59 52 58 0 0 51 59 59 13 0 0 43 0 0 58 58 59
5 VUT 91568 53 52 51 0 0 47 52 52 11 0 0 42 0 0 52 51 53
5 KIR 91612 4 71 2 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 3
5 FJI 91691 4 50 0 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4 4
5 KIR 91701 25 52 23 0 0 23 23 23 7 0 0 23 0 0 23 23 25
5 WLF 91753 21 57 20 0 0 20 20 20 8 0 0 20 0 0 20 18 0
5 WLF 91754 57 55 57 0 0 55 56 56 19 0 0 57 0 0 56 57 0
5 IDN 97146 18 50 17 0 4 17 17 17 5 0 0 17 0 0 17 17 17
5 TLS 97390 59 100 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 PHL 98133 25 53 25 0 0 21 25 25 10 0 0 25 8 0 25 25 0

Table 2: List of abbreviated headings of bulletins received by SMM centres
during the October 2005 exercise and containing reports from
stations listed in Table I

Description of the contents of the columns:
•  RA: WMO Region
•  Country: ISO three-letters abbreviation for the countries
•  Station: WMO index number
•  AGM: Number of reports received by the AGM centres as a whole
•  DIF=AGM-(average number of reports received))*100*n/MAXT*(n-1)

With n = number of centres (see also Table 1)
•  TTAAii CCCC: Abbreviated headings of bulletins received by SMM centres

during the October 2005 SMM exercise and containing reports from  the station
•  SMM: Number of reports received by the SMM centres as a whole during the

October 2005 SMM exercise - The figures are given only once for each station
- SMM=”0” when only NIL reports were received

RA Country Station AGM DIF TTAAii CCCC SMM
6 SWE 02512 60 52 SMSN41 ESWI 60
6 SWE 02512 60 52 SMNV01 NVVV
6 GBR 03037 60 70 SMEW03 EDZW 60
6 GBR 03037 60 70 SMUK42 EGRR
6 GBR 03105 60 70 SMUK42 EGRR 60
6 GBR 03348 60 69 SMUK43 EGRR 60
6 GBR 03797 47 62 SMUK43 EGRR 48
6 NLD 06321 60 86 SMNL54 EHDB 60
6 NLD 06375 60 86 SMNL52 EHDB 60



6 ESP 08330 49 62 SMSP61 LEMM 49
1 MAD 08522 60 71 SMPO60 LPMG
1 MAD 08522 60 71 SMMD41 LPMG 60
6 HRV 14330 59 55 SMRH50 LDZM
6 HRV 14330 59 55 SMEU14 EDZW 59
6 HRV 14330 59 55 SMNV01 NVVV
6 HRV 14370 58 55 SMEU14 EDZW 58
6 HRV 14370 58 55 SMNV01 NVVV
6 HRV 14370 58 55 SMRH50 LDZM
6 AZE 37575 41 58 SMAJ22 UBBB 41
6 AZE 37864 44 71 SMAJ44 UBBB 44
6 SYR 40001 12 55 SMMM01 EDZW  8
6 SYR 40001 12 55 SMSY01 OSDI
6 SYR 40045 12 68 SMMM01 EDZW  6
6 SYR 40045 12 68 SMSY01 OSDI
6 SYR 40061 12 52 SMMM01 EDZW  8
6 SYR 40061 12 52 SMSY01 OSDI
6 SYR 40072 11 51 SMMM01 EDZW  8
6 SYR 40072 11 51 SMSY01 OSDI
6 SYR 40080 12 63 SMME20 OEJD
6 SYR 40080 12 63 SMMM01 EDZW  6
6 SYR 40080 12 63 SMSY01 OSDI
2 YEM 41443 43 91 SMYE01 OYSN  1
2 YEM 41466 38 54 SMAR20 OEJD 24
2 YEM 41480 47 52 SMAR20 OEJD 31
2 YEM 41481 17 92 SMYE10 OYSN  1
2 PAK 41504 44 50 SMPK01 OPKC 48
2 PAK 41504 44 50 SMPK40 OPKC
2 PAK 41738 53 53 SMPK40 OPKC 58
2 PAK 41759 52 52 SMPK40 OPKC 58
2 LKA 43466 58 79 SMSB20 VCCC 57
2 NPL 44404 40 90 SMNP01 VNKT  2
2 NPL 44424 40 89 SMNP01 VNKT  2
2 NPL 44434 33 91 SMNP01 VNKT  1
2 NPL 44449 38 89 SMNP01 VNKT  2
2 NPL 44462 40 89 SMNP01 VNKT  2
2 NPL 44474 39 92 SMNP01 VNKT  1
2 NPL 44478 38 89 SMNP01 VNKT  2
2 THA 48501 60 56 SMTH41 VTBB 59
1 GIN 61847 6 56 SMGN01 GUCY  4
1 COG 64507 24 88 SMAF40 LFPW
1 COG 64507 24 88 SMGO20 FOOL
1 COG 64507 24 88 SMGO01 FOOL  6
1 COG 64565 10 52 SMNV01 NVVV
1 COG 64565 10 52 SMGL01 FOOL  0
1 COG 64565 10 52 SMAF40 LFPW
1 COG 64565 10 52 SMGO20 FOOL
1 COG 64565 10 52 SMGO01 FOOL
1 MDG 67085 22 50 SMMG01 FMMD 22
1 MDG 67085 22 50 SMMG20 FMMD
1 MOZ 67346 22 50 SMMZ01 FQMA 23



1 MOZ 67346 22 50 SMMZ20 FQMA
1 ZWE 67843 43 50 SMZW21 FVHA 44
1 NAM 68014 43 55 SMNM40 FYWH 43
1 NAM 68018 44 55 SMNM40 FYWH 44
1 NAM 68112 59 55 SMNM40 FYWH 59
1 NAM 68312 44 55 SMNM40 FYWH 44
4 CUB 78310 31 71 SMCU20 MUHV 42
4 CUB 78315 32 78 SMCU20 MUHV 43
4 CUB 78318 34 50 SMCA02 KWBC 45
4 CUB 78318 34 50 SMCU20 MUHV
4 CUB 78322 21 79 SMCU20 MUHV 30
4 CUB 78324 22 81 SMCU20 MUHV 28
4 CUB 78328 24 81 SMCU20 MUHV 30
4 CUB 78344 23 82 SMCU20 MUHV 27
4 CUB 78345 24 79 SMCU20 MUHV 33
4 CUB 78351 24 80 SMCU20 MUHV 32
4 CUB 78355 29 65 SMCU20 MUHV
4 CUB 78355 29 65 SMCU10 MUHV 39
4 CUB 78358 33 79 SMCU20 MUHV 43
4 CUB 78363 24 80 SMCU20 MUHV 32
4 CUB 78365 23 80 SMCU20 MUHV 31
4 SLV 78650 39 82 SMCA01 MSLP  0
4 SLV 78655 18 88 SMCA01 MSLP  0
4 SLV 78663 39 82 SMCA01 MSLP  0
4 SLV 78670 29 86 SMCA01 MSLP  0
4 SLV 78672 8 94 SMCA01 MSLP  0
3 COL 80036 16 57 SMCO01 SKBO 14
3 COL 80036 16 57 SMCO20 SKBO
3 COL 80139 7 55 SMCO20 SKBO
3 COL 80139 7 55 SMCO01 SKBO  6
3 GUY 81002 57 51 SMGY01 SYCJ 58
3 SUR 81209 7 79 SMSM01 SMJP  0
7 ZAF 89004 40 57 SMAA01 FASE 40
7 FIN 89014 33 57 SMFI40 EFKL 33
7 USA 89664 59 57 SMAA01 NZCM 59
5 FSM 91203 32 56 SMKA02 PTYA 20
5 FSM 91203 32 56 SMPA01 RJTD
5 MHL 91258 25 55 SMMH02 PKMR 14
5 MHL 91258 25 55 SMMH20 PKMR
5 FSM 91317 10 55 SMPA01 KWBC  8
5 FSM 91317 10 55 SMPA01 RJTD
5 MHL 91369 8 63 SMPA01 KWBC  5
5 MHL 91369 8 63 SMPA01 RJTD
5 MHL 91369 8 63 SMMH02 PKMR
5 FSM 91425 28 60 SMKA02 PTTP
5 FSM 91425 28 60 SMPA01 KWBC 21
5 FSM 91425 28 60 SMPA01 RJTD
5 KIR 91490 20 51 SMNV01 NVVV
5 KIR 91490 20 51 SMKB01 NGTT 20
5 VUT 91551 55 57 SMNV01 NVVV 48
5 VUT 91555 57 52 SMNV01 NVVV 57



5 VUT 91565 59 52 SMNV01 NVVV 59
5 VUT 91568 53 52 SMNV01 NVVV 54
5 KIR 91612 4 71 SMNV01 NVVV
5 KIR 91612 4 71 SMKB01 NGTT  2
5 FJI 91691 4 50 SMFJ01 NFFN  4
5 KIR 91701 25 52 SMNV01 NVVV
5 KIR 91701 25 52 SMKB01 NGTT 29
5 WLF 91753 21 57 SMFW01 NWBB 45
5 WLF 91754 57 55 SMNC80 RJTD
5 WLF 91754 57 55 SMFW01 NWBB 57
5 IDN 97146 18 50 SMID02 WIIX 17
5 TLS 97390 59 100 SMTE01 AMMC 59
5 PHL 98133 25 53 SMPH20 RPMM
5 PHL 98133 25 53 SMPH01 RPLL 25
5 PHL 98133 25 53 SMPH1  RPLL


